UW-Eau Claire (3-1-0) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (3-0-0)
11/9/2019 at St. Peter, Minn.

gate: 121/ 9/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
tart: 2pm _ ;
Time: 1-54 UW-Eau Claire 0 0 0
Attendance: 173 Gustavus Adolphus 1 0 0 1
Location: St. Peter, Minn.
inlae . qs UWECW:
Officials: Scorer: Jack Holtan GACW: Hailey Holland (1)
Scoring Summary
UWEC
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type W  GACW
1st 13:19 GACW Hailey Holland Unassisted EV 0 1
UW-Eau Claire Power Plays Gustavus Adolphus Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 05:04 07:04 02:00 1 1 -- 1st 19:45 01:48 02:03 1 0 --
3rd 08:47 10:47 02:00 1 0 -- 2nd 07:48 09:48 02:00 2 0 --
04:00 2 1 0/2 3rd 00:07 02:07 02:00 0 1 --
06:03 3 1 0/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UWECW Samantha Scherling 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  19:45 PP
2nd UWECW Abby Roeser 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 07:48 PP
3rd UWECW  Emily Bauer 02:00 CHARGING MINOR  00:07 PP
3rd GACW  Molly McHugh 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  05:04 PP
3rd GACW  Hailey Holland 02:00 HOLDING THE STICK MINOR 08:47 PP




UW-Eau Claire 0

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

Pen

BLK

C

N
P8 ovwmousrwnN|#

= e
a N

LW

==
O

RW

(0)] O O
W NNNMNNN
O 0O NDNWH

Ashley Donovan
Elizabeth Bauer
Hallie Sheridan
Samantha Scherling
Danielle Slominski
Emma Peterson
Ella Ierino

Taylor Treu

Abby Roeser
Dehli Heikes
Hanna Zavoral
Emily Hart
Morgan Zirbel
Sydney Hendricks
Emily Bauer

Sami Meister
Bree Osborne
Addie Young
Brianna Willier
Erin Connolly
TEAM

0

OO ONNHFHOHFNOWONORS AMAOOHHO

0

1
=

O OO OO0 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOo o

3-13
3-8
3-7

Totals

Gustavus Adolphus 1

Pos

Player

OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOOOoOOoO oM

OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo o>
NOOOFrHr HOOH OOOOOOOWOOMRH O O

WO O OO O0OH OO0OO0OO0OH+HOHOOOOOOOOI|N
VO OO, HOOONONOHOFRHOOOOOW

-
(o]

Total

+/-

12-43

DA O OO OO0 O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OOo0OOoOOoOOoo

BLK

RW

N B OVONUAWN -

O
=
AN

LW

H W NNNNRE R = 2
200 WO WOWO U

Katie McCoy
Sydney Henrichs
Grace Schulte
Kristina Press
Jamie Byrne

Lilia Scheid
Madigan Goldsworthy
Kayla Vrieze
Amelia Vosen
Kristen Cash
Hailey Holland
Clara Billings
Molly McHugh
Emily Olson
Morgan Miller
Stephanie Anderson
Heather Olinger
Gabby Slykas
Alaina Halverson
Francesca Gerardi
Team

OO NOOOODOH WHONOORKR,HEHOOOO|N

o

OO NOOOOFEFNOWONMNOONNNOR

= =

=

=

Totals

UW-Eau Claire Goalkeeping

UW-Eau Claire Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN

Total

HOOOOOOOOOOHKHr OOOOOOOOO O

OO OO0 OO0 0000 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo o>
UIIO O OO0 OO0 O0OH OHFHNOOOOOOR OO O

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
1
0
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6

[y
[y

N
w

vooooototootrttotrtTooooooo

31-43

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

De
c

Mins GA EN 1

AR O OO OO OO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

30 Erin Connolly L

T™M TEAM

58:12
1:48

1
0

0
0

12

22
0

Totals

1

0

12

22

1 Katie McCoy

W 60:00 0 0 7

19

Totals

0o 0 7

[CVRIOV] N )

19



UW-Eau Claire Faceoffs

Gustavus Adolphus Faceoffs

# Player w L # Player w L
3  Elizabeth Bauer 3 10 16 Molly McHugh 7 4
4 Hallie Sheridan 3 5 20 Stephanie Anderson 7 2
5 Samantha Scherling 3 4 5 Jamie Byrne 5 1
11 Abby Roeser 2 7 9 Madigan Goldsworthy 5 3
15 Hanna Zavoral 1 3 15 Clara Billings 3 1
21 Emily Bauer 0 1 11 Amelia Vosen 2 0
27 Addie Young 0 1 18 Emily Olson 1 0
Totals 12 31 19 Morgan Miller 1 1
Totals 31 12



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [00:00] Erin Connolly at goalie for UWECW.
0-0 [00:00] Katie McCoy at goalie for GACW.
0-0 [00:00], faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by UWECW.
0-0 Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.
0-0 Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.
0-0 Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Stephanie Anderson won by UWECW.
0-0 Shot by GACW Hailey Holland MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-0 Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.
0-0 Shot by UWECW Sydney Hendricks MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-0 Shot by UWECW Bree Osborne MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-0 [07:12], faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.
0-0 Shot by GACW Kristen Cash WIDE.
0-0 Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Molly McHugh won by UWECW.
0-0 Shot by UWECW Addie Young MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-0 Shot by UWECW Emma Peterson MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-0 Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
0-0 Shot by GACW Emily Olson MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-0 Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by UWECW.

[13:19] GOAL by GACW Hailey Holland (FIRST GOAL), On ice for GACW: Hailey Holland; Kristen Cash; Kayla Vrieze;
Stephanie Anderson; Emily Olson, On ice for UWECW: Erin Connolly; Emily Bauer; Bree Osborne; Brianna Willier; Elizabeth
0-0 Bauer, goal number 1 for season.

UW-Eau Claire 0, Gustavus Adolphus 1

0-1 Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.

0-1 Shot by UWECW Emma Peterson MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

0-1 Shot by UWECW Emma Peterson MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

0-1 Shot by UWECW Hallie Sheridan MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

0-1 Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.

0-1 Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.

0-1 Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.

0-1 Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Molly McHugh won by UWECW.

0-1 Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Molly McHugh won by UWECW.

0-1 [18:46], faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.

0-1 Shot by UWECW Dehli Heikes WIDE.

0-1 [19:45] Penalty on Samantha Scherling UWECW 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
PP

0-1 GACW [19:45] Start power play for GACW.

PP
0-1 GACW Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Morgan Miller won by GACW.

PP

0-1 GACW Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Clara Billings won by UWECW.
PP

0-1 GACW Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Morgan Miller won by UWECW.
PP

0-1 GACW Shot by GACW Kristina Press MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Period #2 Plays

0-1 E'ZCW Start of 2nd period [01:31].

0-1 (P;PACW [01:48] Samantha Scherling (UWECW) penalty complete.

0-1 E‘IZCW [01:48] End power play for GACW.

0-1 Faceoff Addie Young vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.

0-1 Shot by GACW Molly McHugh MISSED, save Erin Connolly.

0-1 Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.
0-1 [04:10], Shot by GACW Jamie Byrne MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1 Shot by GACW Heather Olinger BLOCKED by TEAM.

0-1 Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.
0-1 Shot by UWECW Abby Roeser MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

0-1 Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.

0-1 Shot by UWECW Ella Ierino BLOCKED by Team.



0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
GACW

PP
UWEC
w

Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by UWECW.

Shot by UWECW Hanna Zavoral MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.

Shot by UWECW Sami Meister MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

[07:48] Penalty on Abby Roeser UWECW 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[07:48] Start power play for GACW.

Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Clara Billings won by GACW.
Shot by GACW Hailey Holland MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Faceoff Emily Bauer vs Emily Olson won by GACW.

Shot by GACW Amelia Vosen MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
[09:48] Abby Roeser (UWECW) penalty complete.

[09:48] End power play for GACW.

Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Shot by GACW Heather Olinger BLOCKED by TEAM.

[11:51], faceoff Abby Roeser vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.
Shot by GACW Alaina Halverson MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Shot by GACW Alaina Halverson MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Shot by GACW Kristen Cash WIDE.

Shot by UWECW Morgan Zirbel WIDE.

Shot by UWECW Bree Osborne WIDE.

Shot by GACW Kristen Cash WIDE.

Shot by GACW Amelia Vosen MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Shot by GACW Jamie Byrne MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Shot by GACW Morgan Miller BLOCKED by TEAM.

Shot by GACW Lilia Scheid MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
[17:49], Shot by UWECW Abby Roeser WIDE.

Period #3 Plays

Start of 3rd period [00:00].
Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Clara Billings won by GACW.
[00:07] Penalty on Emily Bauer UWECW 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

[00:07] Start power play for GACW.

Shot by UWECW Morgan Zirbel MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
Shot by GACW Madigan Goldsworthy BLOCKED by TEAM.
[02:07] Emily Bauer (UWECW) penalty complete.

[02:07] End power play for GACW.

Shot by GACW Lilia Scheid MISSED, save Erin Connolly.

Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.

Shot by GACW Molly McHugh MISSED, save Erin Connolly.

Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Stephanie Anderson won by UWECW.

Shot by UWECW Addie Young MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.

[03:58], Shot by GACW Emily Olson BLOCKED by TEAM.

Shot by UWECW Hanna Zavoral MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.

Shot by UWECW Emma Peterson MISSED, save Katie McCoy Zone B.
Shot by UWECW Bree Osborne BLOCKED by Team.

[05:04] Penalty on Molly McHugh GACW 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[05:04] Start power play for UWECW.



0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

PP
UWEC
w

PP
UWEC
W

PP
UWEC
w

PP
UWEC

PP
UWEC
W

PP
UWEC
w

PP
UWEC

PP
UWEC
W

PP
UWEC
w

PP
UWEC

PP
UWEC
W

PP
UWEC
w

Shot by UWECW Ella Ierino MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

Faceoff Hanna Zavoral vs Amelia Vosen won by GACW.

Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Amelia Vosen won by GACW.

Shot by GACW Kristina Press MISSED, save Erin Connolly.

Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.

[07:04] Molly McHugh (GACW) penalty complete.

[07:04] End power play for UWECW.

Shot by UWECW Dehli Heikes BLOCKED by Team.

Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.

Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.

[08:47] Penalty on Hailey Holland GACW 2 minutes for HOLDING THE STICK, (power play opp).

[08:47] Start power play for UWECW.

Faceoff Hanna Zavoral vs Molly McHugh won by UWECW.

Shot by UWECW Abby Roeser MISSED, save Katie McCoy.

[10:47] Hailey Holland (GACW) penalty complete.

[10:47] End power play for UWECW.

Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.

Shot by GACW Molly McHugh BLOCKED by TEAM.

Shot by GACW Kristina Press WIDE.

Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.
Shot by GACW Sydney Henrichs MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Jamie Byrne won by UWECW.
Shot by UWECW Morgan Zirbel MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
Faceoff Hanna Zavoral vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.

Shot by UWECW Ella Ierino BLOCKED by Team.

Shot by UWECW Ella Ierino WIDE.

Shot by UWECW Taylor Treu WIDE.

Shot by UWECW Hanna Zavoral MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
Faceoff Hanna Zavoral vs Clara Billings won by GACW.

Shot by UWECW Bree Osborne MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
[18:12] EMPTY NET at goalie for UWECW.

End of period [20:00].



