UW-Eau Claire (3-1-0) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (3-0-0) 11/9/2019 at St. Peter, Minn.

Date: 11/9/2019 **Start:** 2pm **Time:** 1:54

Attendance: 173 Location: St. Peter, Minn. Officials: Scorer: Jack Holtan

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
UW-Eau Claire	0	0	0	0
Gustavus Adolphus	1	0	0	1

UWECW: GACW: Hailey Holland (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	UWEC W	GACW
1st	13:19	GACW	Hailey Holland	Unassisted	EV	0	1

UW-Eau Claire Power Plays

Gustavus Adolphus Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
3rd	05:04	07:04	02:00	1	1			1st	19:45	01:48	02:03	1	0	
3rd	08:47	10:47	02:00	1	0			2nd	07:48	09:48	02:00	2	0	
			04:00	2	1	0/2		3rd	00:07	02:07	02:00	0	1	
							_				06:03	3	1	0/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	UWECW	Samantha Scherling	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	19:45	PP
2nd	UWECW	Abby Roeser	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	07:48	PP
3rd	UWECW	Emily Bauer	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	00:07	PP
3rd	GACW	Molly McHugh	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	05:04	PP
3rd	GACW	Hailey Holland	02:00	HOLDING THE STICK	MINOR	08:47	PP

Individual

UW-Eau Claire 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Ashley Donovan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
С	3	Elizabeth Bauer	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	3-13	-	0
	4	Hallie Sheridan	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	3-8	-	0
	5	Samantha Scherling	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3-7	1-2	0
	6	Danielle Slominski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Emma Peterson	0	0	3	0	1	4	0	-	-	0
	9	Ella Ierino	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	-	0
	10	Taylor Treu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Abby Roeser	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	2-9	1-2	0
	12	Dehli Heikes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Hanna Zavoral	0	0	0	1	2	3	0	1-4	-	0
	16	Emily Hart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
LW	18	Morgan Zirbel	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	-	-	0
	19	Sydney Hendricks	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
RW	21	Emily Bauer	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0-1	1-2	0
D	23	Sami Meister	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
D	24	Bree Osborne	0	0	1	0	1	2	-1	-	-	0
	27	Addie Young	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	0-1	-	0
	28	Brianna Willier	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
G	30	Erin Connolly	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	TM	TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		-	6
		Totals	0	0	7	3	9	19	-5	12-43	3-6	6

Gustavus Adolphus 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
G	1	Katie McCoy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Sydney Henrichs	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	-	0
D	3	Grace Schulte	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Kristina Press	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	-	-	0
	5	Jamie Byrne	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	5-6	-	0
RW	7	Lilia Scheid	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	-	-	0
С	9	Madigan Goldsworthy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5-8	-	0
	10	Kayla Vrieze	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	11	Amelia Vosen	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	-	-	0
D	12	Kristen Cash	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	14	Hailey Holland	1	0	2	1	0	3	+1	-	1-2	0
LW	15	Clara Billings	0	0	1	3	2	6	0	3-4	-	0
	16	Molly McHugh	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	7-11	1-2	0
	18	Emily Olson	0	0	1	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	19	Morgan Miller	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1-2	-	0
	20	Stephanie Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	7-9	-	0
	21	Heather Olinger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Gabby Slykas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Alaina Halverson	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	-	-	0
	30	Francesca Gerardi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	4
		Totals	1	0	5	11	6	23	5	31-43	2-4	4

UW-Eau Claire Goalkeeping

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

UW-Eau Claire Goalkeeping

# Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30 Erin Connolly	L	58:12	1	0	4	12	6	22
TM TEAM		1:48	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			1	0	4	12	6	22

#	Player	c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Katie McCoy	W	60:00	0	0	7	3	9	19
	Totals			0	0	7	3	9	19

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

UW-Eau Claire Faceoffs

Gustavus Adolphus Faceoffs

#	Player	W	L	_	#	Player	W	L
3	Elizabeth Bauer	3	10		16	Molly McHugh	7	4
4	Hallie Sheridan	3	5		20	Stephanie Anderson	7	2
5	Samantha Scherling	3	4		5	Jamie Byrne	5	1
11	Abby Roeser	2	7		9	Madigan Goldsworthy	5	3
15	Hanna Zavoral	1	3		15	Clara Billings	3	1
21	Emily Bauer	0	1		11	Amelia Vosen	2	0
27	Addie Young	0	1		18	Emily Olson	1	0
	Totals	12	31		19	Morgan Miller	1	1
						Totals	31	12

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
2016	1 1	Period #1 Plays
0-0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
0-0		[00:00] Erin Connolly at goalie for UWECW. [00:00] Katie McCoy at goalie for GACW.
0-0		[00:00] Race Meedy at godine for GAEW. [00:00], faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by UWECW.
0-0		Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.
0-0		Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.
0-0		Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Stephanie Anderson won by UWECW.
0-0		Shot by GACW Hailey Holland MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-0		Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.
0-0		Shot by UWECW Sydney Hendricks MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-0		Shot by UWECW Bree Osborne MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-0 0-0		[07:12], faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW. Shot by GACW Kristen Cash WIDE.
0-0		Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Molly McHugh won by UWECW.
0-0		Shot by UWECW Addie Young MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-0		Shot by UWECW Emma Peterson MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-0		Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
0-0		Shot by GACW Emily Olson MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-0		Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by UWECW.
0-0		[13:19] GOAL by GACW Hailey Holland (FIRST GOAL), On ice for GACW: Hailey Holland; Kristen Cash; Kayla Vrieze; Stephanie Anderson; Emily Olson, On ice for UWECW: Erin Connolly; Emily Bauer; Bree Osborne; Brianna Willier; Elizabeth Bauer, goal number 1 for season.
		UW-Eau Claire 0, Gustavus Adolphus 1
0-1		Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
0-1		Shot by UWECW Emma Peterson MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1		Shot by UWECW Emma Peterson MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1		Shot by UWECW Hallie Sheridan MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1 0-1		Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW. Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1		Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.
0-1		Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Molly McHugh won by UWECW.
0-1		Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Molly McHugh won by UWECW.
0-1		[18:46], faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.
0-1		Shot by UWECW Dehli Heikes WIDE.
0-1	20	[19:45] Penalty on Samantha Scherling UWECW 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1	PP GACW PP	[19:45] Start power play for GACW.
0-1	GACW PP	Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Morgan Miller won by GACW.
0-1	GACW PP	Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Clara Billings won by UWECW.
0-1 0-1	GACW PP GACW	Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Morgan Miller won by UWECW. Shot by GACW Kristina Press MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
J 1	SACW	, , , ,
	20	Period #2 Plays
0-1	PP GACW PP	Start of 2nd period [01:31].
0-1	GACW PP	[01:48] Samantha Scherling (UWECW) penalty complete.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	ĠACW	[01:48] End power play for GACW. Faceoff Addie Young vs Molly McHugh won by GACW. Shot by GACW Molly McHugh MISSED, save Erin Connolly. Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW. [04:10], Shot by GACW Jamie Byrne MISSED, save Erin Connolly. Shot by GACW Heather Olinger BLOCKED by TEAM. Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW. Shot by UWECW Abby Roeser MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1		Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.

0-1

Shot by UWECW Ella Ierino BLOCKED by Team.

```
0-1
              Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by UWECW.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Hanna Zavoral MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1
              Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Sami Meister MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1
              [07:48] Penalty on Abby Roeser UWECW 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1
      GACW [07:48] Start power play for GACW.
      PP
0-1
      GACW Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Clara Billings won by GACW.
      GACW Shot by GACW Hailey Holland MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
0-1
      GACW
              Faceoff Emily Bauer vs Emily Olson won by GACW.
      GACW
0-1
             Shot by GACW Amelia Vosen MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
      GACW
             [09:48] Abby Roeser (UWECW) penalty complete.
      GACW [09:48] End power play for GACW.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
0-1
              Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Heather Olinger BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1
              [11:51], faceoff Abby Roeser vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Alaina Halverson MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Alaina Halverson MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Kristen Cash WIDE.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Morgan Zirbel WIDE.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Bree Osborne WIDE.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Kristen Cash WIDE.
              Shot by GACW Amelia Vosen MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
0-1
              Shot by GACW Jamie Byrne MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Morgan Miller BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Lilia Scheid MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
0-1
              Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
0-1
              [17:49], Shot by UWECW Abby Roeser WIDE.
                                                                 Period #3 Plays
0-1
              Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-1
              Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Clara Billings won by GACW.
              [00:07] Penalty on Emily Bauer UWECW 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
0-1
0-1
      GACW [00:07] Start power play for GACW.
      GACW Shot by UWECW Morgan Zirbel MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1
0-1
      GACW
             Shot by GACW Madigan Goldsworthy BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1
      GACW
             [02:07] Emily Bauer (UWECW) penalty complete.
      GACW [02:07] End power play for GACW.
0-1
0-1
              Shot by GACW Lilia Scheid MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Molly McHugh MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
              Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Stephanie Anderson won by UWECW.
0-1
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Addie Young MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1
              Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.
0-1
              [03:58], Shot by GACW Emily Olson BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Hanna Zavoral MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1
              Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Emma Peterson MISSED, save Katie McCoy Zone B.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Bree Osborne BLOCKED by Team.
0-1
              [05:04] Penalty on Molly McHugh GACW 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
      UWEC
              [05:04] Start power play for UWECW.
0 - 1
```

```
PP
UWEC
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Ella Ierino MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
      UWEC
      W
              Faceoff Hanna Zavoral vs Amelia Vosen won by GACW.
      PΡ
      UWEC
              Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Amelia Vosen won by GACW.
0-1
      W
      PP
      UWEC
0-1
              Shot by GACW Kristina Press MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
      W
      PP
      UWEC
0-1
              Faceoff Samantha Scherling vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.
      W
      PP
      UWEC
0-1
      W
              [07:04] Molly McHugh (GACW) penalty complete.
      PP
      ÜWEC
0-1
              [07:04] End power play for UWECW.
              Shot by UWECW Dehli Heikes BLOCKED by Team.
0-1
0-1
              Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Stephanie Anderson won by GACW.
0-1
              [08:47] Penalty on Hailey Holland GACW 2 minutes for HOLDING THE STICK, (power play opp).
      UWEC
              [08:47] Start power play for UWECW.
0-1
      W
      PP
      UWEC
0-1
              Faceoff Hanna Zavoral vs Molly McHugh won by UWECW.
      W
      PP
      UWEC
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Abby Roeser MISSED, save Katie McCov.
      W
      PP
      UWEC
0-1
              [10:47] Hailey Holland (GACW) penalty complete.
      W
      PP
      UWEC
              [10:47] End power play for UWECW.
0-1
              Faceoff Abby Roeser vs Jamie Byrne won by GACW.
0-1
0-1
              Shot by GACW Molly McHugh BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Kristina Press WIDE.
              Faceoff Hallie Sheridan vs Madigan Goldsworthy won by GACW.
0-1
0-1
              Shot by GACW Sydney Henrichs MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Shot by GACW Clara Billings MISSED, save Erin Connolly.
0-1
              Faceoff Elizabeth Bauer vs Jamie Byrne won by UWECW.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Morgan Zirbel MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1
              Faceoff Hanna Zavoral vs Molly McHugh won by GACW.
              Shot by UWECW Ella Ierino BLOCKED by Team.
0-1
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Ella Ierino WIDE.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Taylor Treu WIDE.
0-1
              Shot by UWECW Hanna Zavoral MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
0-1
              Faceoff Hanna Zavoral vs Clara Billings won by GACW.
              Shot by UWECW Bree Osborne MISSED, save Katie McCoy.
```

[18:12] EMPTY NET at goalie for UWECW.

End of period [20:00].

0-1 0-1

0-1